
 

 
ARC-PA Fee Structure1  

 

Annual Accreditation Maintenance Fee 

 
Billing/Invoice 

Date 

 
Fee 

 
Period Covered by  

  

May 1, 20152 $10,000 07.01.15 – 06.30.16 

May 1, 2016 $10,000 07.01.16 – 06.30.17 

May 1, 2017 $15,000 07.01.17 – 06.30.18 

May 1, 2018 $15,000 07.01.18 – 06.30.19 

May 1, 2019 $15,000 07.01.19 – 06.30.20 

May 1, 2020 $15,000 07.01.20 – 06.30.21 

May 1, 2021 $15,000 07.01.21 – 06.30.22 

A 10% late fee will be charged to programs that are 45 days delinquent in paying their annual 
accreditation fees. 
 
Provisional Application Eligibility Fee (nonrefundable) $2,000 
Checks eligibility to enter the accreditation process for placement on an upcoming ARC-PA agenda. 
 
Provisional Application Fee - * 
(Program is also responsible for site visit fees for initial provisional visit) 
50% due 18 months in advance of the site visit, and is non-refundable. The remainder is due at the time of 
submission of the application. 
 
*Please be advised that the fee for the initial provisional application is being revised, and an update about the 
fee will be posted following the Commission meeting in September 2016. 

 
Distant Campus Application Fee - $4,000 for each Distant Campus

3
 application 

 
Interval Assessment Fee - $5,000 for each category below: 

1. Provisional Monitoring (includes site visit expense)  
2. Final Provisional (transition to continuing includes site visit expense)  
3. Probation Monitoring (includes site visit expense)  
4. Focused Assessment Fee + direct expenses associated with a site visit

4
 if required 

 
Appeals Fee as of (1/1/15) 

Reconsideration - $5,000 
Appeal - $8,000 
 
(In addition to other expenses as detailed in the Appeals Policy)  

                                                           
1
 Effective 3.11.16 unless noted otherwise 

2
 Once awarded Accreditation – Provisional the program will be billed a prorated Annual Accreditation Maintenance Fee to 
cover until the time of billing for the next annual fee cycle. 

3
 A campus geographically separate from the main PA program at which didactic or preclinical instruction occurs for all or some 

of the students enrolled 
4
 A Focused Assessment may be conducted at any time to evaluate specific program/institution Standards compliance issue. 

Details about requirements for the focused visit are conveyed to the program in writing prior to the visit.  


